FORM 4

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP

OMB APPROVAL						
OMB Number: 3235-0287						
Estimated average burden						
hours per response: 0.5						

Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. See Instruction 1(b).

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940

1. Name and Address of Reporting Person* NBVM GP, LLC					2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol Couchbase, Inc. [BASE] 5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer (Check all applicable) Director X 10% Owner Officer (give title Other (specify													
(Last) (First) (Middle) 60 WILLIAM STREET SUITE 350					07/26	5/202					av/Yoar)		6 Ind	below)		Filing	Other (s below)	
(Street) WELLESLEY MA 02481					4. If Amendment, Date of Original Filed (Month/Day/Year) 6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing (Check Applicable Line) Form filed by One Reporting Person X Form filed by More than One Reporting Person												1	
(City)	?)	State)	(Zip)															
		Та	ble I - Nor	n-Deriv	ative \$	Secu	ırities Ac	quired,	Dis	posed c	of, or Bo	enefic	cially	Owned				
1. Title of Security (Instr. 3)				2. Transa Date (Month/D		Exe if a	Deemed ecution Date ny onth/Day/Yea	Code (4. Securi Disposed	ties Acqui I Of (D) (In	str. 3, 4	or and 5) rice	Beneficia Owned For Reported Transacti	s lly ollowing on(s)	Form:	Direct Indirect str. 4)	7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)
Common	Stock			07/26	/2021			С		2,402,1	(D)	A	(1)	2,594	<u> </u>		I	By: North Bridge Venture Partners 7, L.P. ⁽²⁾
Common	Stock			07/26	/2021			С		1,864,0	081 <i>A</i>	A	(1)	1,940	5,459		I	By: North Bridge Venture Partners VI, L.P.
Common	Stock			07/26	/2021			P		94,791	[(4)]	A	\$24	2,689),172		I	By: North Bridge Venture Partners 7, L.P.(2)
Common	Stock			07/26	/2021			P		40,625	5 ⁽⁵⁾ /	A	\$24	1,987	7,084		I	By: North Bridge Venture Partners VI, L.P.
			Table II -											wned			· ·	*
1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3) 2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security 3. Transaction Execution D Date (Month/Day/Year) if any (Month/Day/		ate, Tra	ansactio	nsaction Derivative		6. Date Exercisable and Expiration Date (Month/Day/Year)		able and 7. Title and Amo of Securities		unt	8. Price of Derivative Security (Instr. 5)	9. Number derivative Securitie Beneficia Owned Following Reported Transacti	e s ally g	10. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	11. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)			
				Co	ode V	(A	.) (D)	Date Exercisal		Expiration Date	Title	Amo or Num of Sh	ber		(Instr. 4)	ion(s)		
Series A Preferred Stock	(1)	07/26/2021			3		643,708	(1)		(1)	Common Stock	643	,708	\$0.00	0		I	By: North Bridge Venture Partners 7, L.P. ⁽²⁾
Series A Preferred Stock	(1)	07/26/2021		(2		643,708	(1)		(1)	Common Stock	643	,708	\$0.00	0		I	By: North Bridge Venture Partners VI, L.P. ⁽³⁾
Series B Preferred Stock	(1)	07/26/2021			3		498,927	(1)		(1)	Common Stock	498	,927	\$0.00	0		I	By: North Bridge Venture Partners 7, L.P. ⁽²⁾

1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	3A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)	4. Transa Code (8)		5. Number of Derivative Securities Acquired (A) or Disposed of (D) (Instr. 3, 4 and 5)		Derivative Securities Acquired (A) or Disposed of (D) (Instr.		Expiration Date (Month/Day/Year)		nd 7. Title and Amour of Securities Underlying Derivative Security (Instr. 3 and 4)		8. Price of Derivative Security (Instr. 5)	9. Number of derivative Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported Transaction(s)	10. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	11. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)
				Code	v	(A)	(D)	Date Exercisable	Expiration Date	Title	Amount or Number of Shares		(Instr. 4)				
Series B Preferred Stock	(1)	07/26/2021		С			498,927	(1)	(1)	Common Stock	498,927	\$0.00	0	I	By: North Bridge Venture Partners VI, L.P. ⁽³⁾		
Series C Preferred Stock	(1)	07/26/2021		С			317,901	(1)	(1)	Common Stock	317,901	\$0.00	0	I	By: North Bridge Venture Partners 7, L.P. ⁽²⁾		
Series C Preferred Stock	(1)	07/26/2021		С			317,901	(1)	(1)	Common Stock	317,901	\$0.00	0	I	By: North Bridge Venture Partners VI, L.P. ⁽³⁾		
Series D Preferred Stock	(1)	07/26/2021		С			201,031	(1)	(1)	Common Stock	201,031	\$0.00	0	I	By: North Bridge Venture Partners 7, L.P. ⁽²⁾		
Series D Preferred Stock	(1)	07/26/2021		С			86,156	(1)	(1)	Common Stock	86,156	\$0.00	0	I	By: North Bridge Venture Partners VI, L.P. ⁽³⁾		
Series E Preferred Stock	(1)	07/26/2021		С			93,999	(1)	(1)	Common Stock	98,962	\$0.00	0	I	By: North Bridge Venture Partners 7, L.P. ⁽²⁾		
Series E Preferred Stock	(1)	07/26/2021		С			40,285	(1)	(1)	Common Stock	42,411	\$0.00	0	I	By: North Bridge Venture Partners VI, L.P. ⁽³⁾		
Series F Preferred Stock	(1)	07/26/2021		С			131,840	(1)	(1)	Common Stock	131,840	\$0.00	0	I	By: North Bridge Venture Partners 7, L.P. ⁽²⁾		
Series F Preferred Stock	(1)	07/26/2021		С			56,502	(1)	(1)	Common Stock	56,502	\$0.00	0	I	By: North Bridge Venture Partners VI, L.P. ⁽³⁾		
Series G Preferred Stock	(1)	07/26/2021		С			477,888	(1)	(1)	Common Stock	509,778	\$0.00	0	I	By: North Bridge Venture Partners 7, L.P. ⁽²⁾		
Series G Preferred Stock	(1)	07/26/2021		С			204,809	(1)	(1)	Common Stock	218,476	\$0.00	0	I	By: North Bridge Venture Partners VI, L.P. ⁽³⁾		

NBVM GP, LI	<u>LC</u>		
(Last)	(First)	(Middle)	
60 WILLIAM ST	REET		
SUITE 350			
(Street)			
WELLESLEY	MA	02481	
(City)	(State)	(Zip)	
1. Name and Address	of Reporting Person	on [*]	
North Bridge	Venture Partn	ers 7, L.P.	
(Last)	(First)	(Middle)	
60 WILLIAM ST	REET		
SUITE 350			
(Street)			
WELLESLEY	MA	02481	

(City)	(State)	(Zip)
1. Name and Address of DAMORE RIC		
(Last) 60 WILLIAM STE SUITE 350	(First) REET	(Middle)
(Street) WELLESLEY	MA	02481
(City)	(State)	(Zip)
1. Name and Address North Bridge V	of Reporting Person* Venture Partners V	TLP
(Last) 60 WILLIAM STF SUITE 350	(First) REET	(Middle)
(Street) WELLESLEY	MA	02481
(City)	(State)	(Zip)
1. Name and Address North Bridge V	of Reporting Person* Venture Manageme	ent VI, L.P.
(Last) 60 WILLIAM STF SUITE 350	(First) REET	(Middle)
(Street) WELLESLEY	MA	02481
(City)	(State)	(Zip)
Name and Address North Bridge V	of Reporting Person* Tenture Manageme	ent 7, L.P.
(Last) 60 WILLIAM STE SUITE 350	(First) REET	(Middle)
(Street) WELLESLEY	MA	02481
(City)	(State)	(Zip)

Explanation of Responses:

1. Each share of Series A Preferred Stock, Series B Preferred Stock, Series C Preferred Stock, Series D Preferred Stock and Series F Preferred Stock automatically converted into shares of the Issuer's Common Stock on a one-for-one basis immediately prior to the completion of the Issuer's initial public offering for no additional consideration. Each share of Series E Preferred Stock automatically converted into shares of the Issuer's Common Stock on a 1.05279880234039-for-one basis immediately prior to the completion of the Issuer's initial public offering for no additional consideration. Each share of Series G Preferred Stock automatically converted into shares of the Issuer's Common Stock on a 1.06673317089756-for-one basis immediately prior to the completion of the Issuer's initial public offering for no additional consideration. The Preferred Stock had no expiration date.

- 2. The reportable securities are owned directly by North Bridge Venture Partners 7, L.P. ("NBVP 7"). North Bridge Venture Management 7, L.P. ("NBVM 7") is the sole general partner of NBVP 7, and NBVM GP, LLC ("NBVM GP") is the sole general partner of NBVM 7. Each of Edward T. Anderson, a member of the Issuer's board of directors, and Richard A. D'Amore are the managing members of NBVM GP (collectively, the "Managing Members") and may be deemed to have shared voting and dispositive power over the shares held by NBVP 7. Each of NBVM 7, NBVM GP and the Managing Members disclaims beneficial ownership of these securities and this report shall not be deemed an admission that any one of them is the beneficial owner of such securities for purposes of Section 16 or for any other purpose, except to the extent of their respective pecuniary interests therein.
- 3. The reportable securities are owned directly by North Bridge Venture Partners VI, L.P. ("NBVP VI"). North Bridge Venture Management VI, L.P. ("NBVM VI") is the sole general partner of NBVP VI, and NBVM GP is the sole general partner of NBVM VI. The Managing Members are the managers of NBVM GP and may be deemed to have shared voting and dispositive power over the shares held by NBVP VI. Each of NBVM VI, NBVM GP and the Managing Members disclaims beneficial ownership of these securities and this report shall not be deemed an admission that any one of them is the beneficial owner of such securities for purposes of Section 16 or for any other purpose, except to the extent of their respective pecuniary interests therein.
- 4. In connection with the Issuer's initial public offering of Common Stock, NBVP 7 purchased additional shares of Common Stock from the underwriters at the initial public offering price as set forth herein.
- 5. In connection with the Issuer's initial public offering of Common Stock, NBVP VI purchased additional shares of Common Stock from the underwriters at the initial public offering price as set forth herein.

Remarks:

NBVM GP, LLC, /s/ Edward T.
Anderson, Managing Member of NBVM GP

North Bridge Venture Partners
7, L.P., /s/ Edward T. Anderson,
Managing Member of NBVM
GP, general partner of North
Bridge Venture Management 7,
L.P., general partner of North
Bridge Venture Partners 7, L.P.
/s/ Richard A. D'Amore

07/26/2021

North Bridge Venture Partners 07/26/2021

VI, L.P., /s/ Edward T.

Anderson, Managing Member

of NBVM GP, general partner

of North Bridge Venture

Management VI, L.P., general

partner of North Bridge Venture

Partners VI, L.P.

North Bridge Venture

Management VI, L.P., /s/

Edward T. Anderson, Managing 07/26/2021 Member of NBVM GP, general

partner of North Bridge Venture

Management VI, L.P.

North Bridge Venture

Management 7, L.P., /s/ Edward

T. Anderson, Managing

Member of NBVM GP, general

partner of North Bridge Venture

Management V, L.P.

** Signature of Reporting Person

07/26/2021

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

- * If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.